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MOTION DESIGN • ANIMATION • CONTENT CREATION

BET Awards 2023

Fox Upfront 2023  

Wicked Brasil

65th Annual Grammy Awards 

80th Golden Globes Awards

American Music Awards 2022

BET Soul Train Awards 

Aladdin & Seas the Adventure

64th Annual Grammy Awards

For Colored Girls on Broadway

American Music Awards 2021

The King’s Jester with Hasan Minhaj

We Love NYC: The  Homecoming Concert

Mike Tyson’s Legends Only League

KIDZ BOP Live 2020

Fitz & the Tantrums

DF Productions, LLC

DF Productions, LLC

Aaron Rhyne Designs

DF Productions, LLC

DF Productions, LLC

DF Productions, LLC

DF Productions, LLC 

Aaron Rhyne Designs

DF Productions, LLC

Aaron Rhyne Designs

DF Productions, LLC

Aaron Rhyne Designs

DF Productions, LLC

DF Productions, LLC

FragmentNine 

FragmentNine

Microsoft Theater / BET

Manhattan Center, NY

Teatro Santander, São Paulo

Crypto.com Arena/ CBS

The Beverly Hilton / NBC

Microsoft Theater / ABC

Orleans Arena, Las Vegas / BET

Disney Cruise Line, Wish

MGM Grand Garden Arena, CBS

Booth Theatre, NY 

Microsoft Theater  / ABC

Hasan Minhaj’s Tour 

Central Park / CNN 

LA Staples Centerwv

remote

Winter Tour

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020 

2020

VIDEO & PROJECTION DESIGN

66th Annual Obie Awards 

Carmina Burana

Men On Boats

Tiger at the Gates 	

It’s in the Bag

SEAS

M.P.P. 

Quartet for the End of TimeI

Farewell to 85th Street

American Theatre Wing

Co-Des. Chen-Wei Liao // Dir. Miki Ohlsen

Dir. Shannon R. Davis

Dir.Gary Logan

Dir. Rachel Karp	

Dir. Juliann Ma

Dir. Sebastian Lambertz

Dir. Sebastian Lambertz

Dir. Nell Flanders

Terminal 5, NY

The VETS, RI

Tantrum Theater, OH

Philip Chosky Theater, PA

Helen Wayne Rauh Theater, PA

Heritage Space, Hanoi, Vietnam

Düsseldorf Festival, Germany

Romaneum, Germany

Mannes School of Music, NY

2023

2022

2021

2019

2019

2017

2016

2015

2014
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VIDEO & PROJECTION ENGINEER / PROGRAMMING

Men On Boats

People Covered  in Dirt

Playground  XV -  XVII

A/B Machine

Dir. Lavinne  Jadhwani

Dir. Melissa Crespo

Playground Festival

Dir. Philip Gates

Remote. OBS

Remote. OBS

Carnegie Mellon University

The John Wells Video Studio, PA

2021

2021

2017-9

2018

Des. Tal Yarden 

Dir. Rachel Karp

Dir. Samuel Im

Dir. Juliann Ma

George Street Playhouse

Irondale Theater, Brooklyn, NY

La Mama Theater, New York, NY

Yamaha Art Services, New York, NY

2021

2019

2019

2018

WORKSHOP 

A Walk on the Moon*

It’s in the Bag

Othello

Plastic, Coral, Ice & 

Drag the Musical*

365 Ice*

Other World*

Kimberly Akimbo*

Enemy of the People*

The Fre*

64th Annual Obie Awards*

The Handmaid’s Tale*

Pipeline

Alkestis 

How to Put on a Sock

Des. Aaron Rhyne // Dir. Spencer Liff

Des. Aaron Rhyne // Dir. Sarah Kawahara

Des. Lucy MacKinnon // Dir. Adrienne Campbell-Holt

Des. Lucy MacKinnon // Dir. Jessica Stone

Des. Tal Yarden // Dir. Robert Icke

Des. Adam J. Thompson // Dir. Niegel Smith

Des. Adam J. Thompson 

Des. Adam J. Thompson // Dir. Anne Bogart

Des. Adam J. Thompson // Dir. Reginald Douglas

Des. Adam J. Thompson // Dir. Philip Gates

Des. Giada Sun // Dir. Rachel Karp

The Bourbon Room, LA

Royal Caribbean Cruise 

Delaware Theatre Company, DE

Atlantic Theater Company, NY

Park Avenue Armory, NY

The Flea Theatre, NY

Terminal 5, NY

Boston Lyric Opera, MA

City Theatre Company, PA

The John Wells Video Studio, PA

Helen Wayne Rauh Theater, PA

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

ASSOCIATE * / ASSISTANT VIDEO & PROJECTION DESIGN

Born in Suwon, South Korea; based in New York.  Holds dual citizenship of the United States and Canada.
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AWARDS/HONORS

Juried grant from the CMU Frank-Ratchye STUDIO for Creative Inquiry

Featured Emerging Student Artist USA, Prague Quadrennial 2019

Carnegie Mellon University, GuSH Grant

Queens Emerging Artist Business Prize. Finalist 

Parsons The New School for Design, Dean Scholarship, Chase Scholarship, BFA Scholarship, Dean’s List.

Parsons the New School for Design, Sketchbook Competition. 1st Place.

Hecksher Museum of Art, Honorable Mention Award.

Carnegie Mellon University, Master of Fine Arts in  Video & Media Design	

Parsons the New School for Design, Bachelor of Fine Arts in Fine Arts 

Fashion Institute of Technology, Summer semester in Art History 

Manhattan School of Music, Pre-College Program. 

EDUCATION & TRAINING

Parsons Scholars Program,  Visiting Artist

School of the Art Institute of Chicago, Visiting Artist 

School of Visual Arts, Guest Lecturer.

Parsons the New School for Design, Part-Time Faculty in Communication Design Dept.

Carnegie Mellon University, TA  for Stagecraft, Video & Media Design: Systems Studio, and Staging Media.

Mannes School of Music, Musician to Audience, TA

2023

2023

2022-23

2021

2017-2020

2015

TEACHING EXPERIENCE 

Plastic, Coral, Ice & Earth, Yamaha Art Servies, New York, NY. 

Queens Council on Arts, HS2AS. Panelist. 

RomaNeum, Neuss, Germany 

Still Life and Man: Interpretations, The State Hermitage Museum, St. Petersburg, Russia.

2018

2015

2015

2014

ARTIST TALK
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2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2018

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2012

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS & SCREENINGS

D-empty Space  // remote.

UCLA Design Showcase // remote.

CMU NY & LA Showcase // remote.

USA Emerging Designer Exhibition, Prague Quadrennial 2019, Prague, Czechoslovakia

USA Emerging Designer Exhibition , USITT Expo, Louisiana, United States.

Art & Technology: Art as Insight, Heritage Space, Hanoi, Vietnam

The 68th Annual Parsons Fashion Benefit, Pier Sixty, New York, United States.

Untitled III, Toronto Centre for the Arts, Canada. 

Queens Council of Arts: HS2AS Alumni Exhibition, Edison Price Lighting Gallery, Long Island City, United States.

Process : Concept, Industry City, Brooklyn, NY, United States. 

Parsons Thesis Show, Parsons the New School for Design, NY, United States.

Uprooted, 25 East Gallery, New York, NY, United States. 

CC#2, 25 East Gallery, New York, NY, United States. 

Bad Kid Stupid Kid, 25 East Gallery, New York, NY, United States.

Still Life And Man: Interpretations, The State Hermitage Museum, St.Petersburg, Russia.

Making/Meaning Exhibition, Sheila C. Johnson Design Center, New York, NY, United States.

Collectanea, Abrons Art Center, New York, NY, United States.

Art & Technology: Art as Instight, Heritage Space, Hanoi, Vietnam. 

Düsseldorf Festival Magazin!, Düsseldorf, Germany

NGZ “Norfer Musiker kommt gern zurück”, Neuss, Germany

Parsons Fine Arts BFA Senior Show, New School Univeristy, NY

PRESS & CATALOG

D-Empty Space  Summer Residency

Residency - In - Your - Room Fellowship: CMU Frank-Ratchye STUDIO for Creative Inquiry, remote.

2021
2020

RESIDENCY


