

## **MOTION DESIGN · ANIMATION · CONTENT CREATION**

2023	BET Awards 2023	DF Productions, LLC	Microsoft Theater / BET
2023	Fox Upfront 2023	DF Productions, LLC	Manhattan Center, NY
2023	Wicked Brasil	Aaron Rhyne Designs	Teatro Santander, São Paulo
2023	65th Annual Grammy Awards	DF Productions, LLC	Crypto.com Arena/ CBS
2023	80th Golden Globes Awards	DF Productions, LLC	The Beverly Hilton / NBC
2022	American Music Awards 2022	DF Productions, LLC	Microsoft Theater / ABC
2022	BET Soul Train Awards	DF Productions, LLC	Orleans Arena, Las Vegas / BET
2022	Aladdin & Seas the Adventure	Aaron Rhyne Designs	Disney Cruise Line, Wish
2022	64th Annual Grammy Awards	DF Productions, LLC	MGM Grand Garden Arena, CBS
2022	For Colored Girls on Broadway	Aaron Rhyne Designs	Booth Theatre, NY
2021	American Music Awards 2021	DF Productions, LLC	Microsoft Theater / ABC
2021	The King's Jester with Hasan Minhaj	Aaron Rhyne Designs	Hasan Minhaj's Tour
2021	We Love NYC: The Homecoming Concert	DF Productions, LLC	Central Park / CNN
2020	Mike Tyson's Legends Only League	DF Productions, LLC	LA Staples Centerwv
2020	KIDZ BOP Live 2020	FragmentNine	remote
2020	Fitz & the Tantrums	FragmentNine	Winter Tour

# **VIDEO & PROJECTION DESIGN**

2023	66th Annual Obie Awards	American Theatre Wing	Terminal 5, NY
2022	Carmina Burana	Co-Des. Chen-Wei Liao // Dir. Miki Ohlsen	The VETS, RI
2021	Men On Boats	Dir. Shannon R. Davis	Tantrum Theater, OH
2019	Tiger at the Gates	Dir.Gary Logan	Philip Chosky Theater, PA
2019	It's in the Bag	Dir. Rachel Karp	Helen Wayne Rauh Theater, PA
2017	SEAS	Dir. Juliann Ma	Heritage Space, Hanoi, Vietnam
2016	M.P.P.	Dir. Sebastian Lambertz	Düsseldorf Festival, Germany
2015	Quartet for the End of Timel	Dir. Sebastian Lambertz	Romaneum, Germany
2014	Farewell to 85th Street	Dir. Nell Flanders	Mannes School of Music, NY

# ASSOCIATE \* / ASSISTANT VIDEO & PROJECTION DESIGN

2022	Drag the Musical*	Des. Aaron Rhyne // Dir. Spencer Liff	The Bourbon Room, LA
2022	365 lce*	Des. Aaron Rhyne // Dir. Sarah Kawahara	Royal Caribbean Cruise
2022	Other World*	Des. Lucy MacKinnon // Dir. Adrienne Campbell-Holt	Delaware Theatre Company, DE
2021	Kimberly Akimbo*	Des. Lucy MacKinnon // Dir. Jessica Stone	Atlantic Theater Company, NY
2021	Enemy of the People*	Des. Tal Yarden // Dir. Robert Icke	Park Avenue Armory, NY
2020	The Fre*	Des. Adam J. Thompson // Dir. Niegel Smith	The Flea Theatre, NY
2019	64th Annual Obie Awards*	Des. Adam J. Thompson	Terminal 5, NY
2019	The Handmaid's Tale*	Des. Adam J. Thompson // Dir. Anne Bogart	Boston Lyric Opera, MA
2018	Pipeline	Des. Adam J. Thompson // Dir. Reginald Douglas	City Theatre Company, PA
2018	Alkestis	Des. Adam J. Thompson // Dir. Philip Gates	The John Wells Video Studio, PA
2017	How to Put on a Sock	Des. Giada Sun // Dir. Rachel Karp	Helen Wayne Rauh Theater, PA

## **VIDEO & PROJECTION ENGINEER / PROGRAMMING**

2021	Men On Boats	Dir. Lavinne Jadhwani	Remote. OBS
2021	People Covered in Dirt	Dir. Melissa Crespo	Remote. OBS
2017-9	Playground XV - XVII	Playground Festival	Carnegie Mellon University
2018	A/B Machine	Dir. Philip Gates	The John Wells Video Studio, PA

## **WORKSHOP**

2021	A Walk on the Moon*	Des. Tal Yarden	George Street Playhouse
2019	It's in the Bag	Dir. Rachel Karp	Irondale Theater, Brooklyn, NY
2019	Othello	Dir. Samuel Im	La Mama Theater, New York, NY
2018	Plastic, Coral, Ice &	Dir. Juliann Ma	Yamaha Art Services, New York, NY

Born in Suwon, South Korea; based in New York. Holds dual citizenship of the United States and Canada.

#### **EDUCATION & TRAINING**

**Carnegie Mellon University**, *Master of Fine Arts in Video & Media Design* **Parsons the New School for Design**, Bachelor of Fine Arts in Fine Arts **Fashion Institute of Technology**, Summer semester in Art History Manhattan School of Music, Pre-College Program.

#### AWARDS/HONORS

Juried grant from the CMU Frank-Ratchye STUDIO for Creative Inquiry

Featured Emerging Student Artist USA, Prague Quadrennial 2019

Carnegie Mellon University, GuSH Grant

Queens Emerging Artist Business Prize. Finalist

Parsons The New School for Design, Dean Scholarship, Chase Scholarship, BFA Scholarship, Dean's List.

Parsons the New School for Design, Sketchbook Competition. 1st Place.

Hecksher Museum of Art, Honorable Mention Award.

#### **TEACHING EXPERIENCE**

2023	Parsons	Scholars Program,	Visiting Artist
------	---------	-------------------	-----------------

2023 School of the Art Institute of Chicago, Visiting Artist

2022-23 School of Visual Arts, Guest Lecturer.

2021 Parsons the New School for Design, Part-Time Faculty in Communication Design Dept.

2017-2020 Carnegie Mellon University, TA for Stagecraft, Video & Media Design: Systems Studio, and Staging Media.

2015 Mannes School of Music, Musician to Audience, TA

#### **ARTIST TALK**

2018	Plastic, Coral, Ice & Ear	th Yamaha Δrt Servies	New York NY
2010	i lustic, coi ut, ice & Lui	iii, Taimana Ait Jei vies	, INCW IOIK, IN I.

2015 Queens Council on Arts, HS2AS. Panelist.

2015 RomaNeum, Neuss, Germany

Still Life and Man: Interpretations, The State Hermitage Museum, St. Petersburg, Russia. 2014



## **SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS & SCREENINGS**

2021	D-empty Space // remote.
2020	UCLA Design Showcase // remote.
2020	CMUNY & LA Showcase // remote.
2019	USA Emerging Designer Exhibition, Prague Quadrennial 2019, Prague, Czechoslovakia
2019	USA Emerging Designer Exhibition, USITT Expo, Louisiana, United States.
2018	Art & Technology: Art as Insight, Heritage Space, Hanoi, Vietnam
2016	The 68th Annual Parsons Fashion Benefit, Pier Sixty, New York, United States.
2016	Untitled III, Toronto Centre for the Arts, Canada.
2015	Queens Council of Arts: HS2AS Alumni Exhibition, Edison Price Lighting Gallery, Long Island City, United States.
2015	Process: Concept, Industry City, Brooklyn, NY, United States.
2015	Parsons Thesis Show, Parsons the New School for Design, NY, United States.
2015	Uprooted, 25 East Gallery, New York, NY, United States.
2015	CC#2, 25 East Gallery, New York, NY, United States.
2014	Bad Kid Stupid Kid, 25 East Gallery, New York, NY, United States.
2014	Still Life And Man: Interpretations, The State Hermitage Museum, St. Petersburg, Russia.
2014	Making/Meaning Exhibition, Sheila C. Johnson Design Center, New York, NY, United States.
2012	Collectanea, Abrons Art Center, New York, NY, United States.

## **PRESS & CATALOG**

Art & Technology: Art as Instight, Heritage Space, Hanoi, Vietnam. Düsseldorf Festival Magazin!, Düsseldorf, Germany NGZ "Norfer Musiker kommt gern zurück", Neuss, Germany Parsons Fine Arts BFA Senior Show, New School Univeristy, NY

## **RESIDENCY**

2021	D-Empty Space Summer Residency
2020	Residency - In - Your - Room Fellowship: CMU Frank-Ratchye STUDIO for Creative Inquiry, remote.